

(12 BIDDERS)

TITLE: PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS AT SHELTER ISLAND PARKING LOTSS, SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA
BIDS OPENED: JANUARY 14, 2020 @ 2:00 P.M.
ENGINEER'S CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE: \$900,000.00

BID SCHEDULE A (PARKING LOT #1A,#1B & #3)

CONTRACTOR:				A.M. ORTEGA CONSTRUCTION INC		HAZARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		ACCURATE ASPHALT & CONCRETE INC	
ADDRESS:				10125 CHANNEL RD LAKESIDE, CA 92040		6465 MAININDUSTRY DR SAN DIEGO, CA 92121		867 CAROLINA ST IMPERIAL BEACH, CA 91932	
GUARANTEE OF GOOD FAITH:				HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY		NATIONWIDE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY		ARGONAUT INSURANCE COMPANY	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	General Construction	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	148,500.00	148,500.00	54,700.00	54,700.00
2	Insurance and Bonds	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	74,500.00	74,500.00
3	Construction Best Management Practices (BMP) Plan	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
4	Removal and Disposal of 4' Concrete Wheel Stop at Parking Lot #1A	EA	124	31.00	3,844.00	25.00	3,100.00	20.17	2,501.08
5	Crack Seal at Parking Lot #1A & #1B	LF	4,000	1.07	4,280.00	3.50	14,000.00	1.75	7,000.00
6	Slurry Seal, Type I (Parking Lot #1A & #1B)	SF	100,000	0.77	77,000.00	0.40	40,000.00	0.51	51,000.00
7	10" Cement Treated Pulverized Recycled Asphalt Base at Parking Lot #2 & #3	SF	110,000	1.62	178,200.00	1.70	187,000.00	2.09	229,900.00
8	4" Asphalt Paving at Parking Lot #2 & #3	SF	110,000	3.21	353,100.00	2.70	297,000.00	2.55	280,500.00
9	Removal and Disposal of Excess Pulverized Material at Parking Lot #2 & #3	TONS	2,700	45.08	121,716.00	41.00	110,700.00	41.00	110,700.00
10	Installation of 4' Concrete Wheel Stop at Parking Lot #2 & #3	EA	13	81.00	1,053.00	70.00	910.00	125.00	1,625.00
11	Miscellaneous Concrete Improvements at Parking Lot #2 & #3	LS	1	63,000.00	63,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	64,000.00	64,000.00
12	Pavement Markings and Striping	LS	1	41,325.00	41,325.00	33,000.00	33,000.00	47,000.00	47,000.00
13	Allowance for Related Work	AL	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE A:					901,518.00		928,210.00		944,926.08

BID SCHEDULE B (PARKING LOT #10)

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	General Construction	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,400.00	11,400.00
2	Insurance and Bonds	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
3	Construction Best Management Practices (BMP) Plan	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
4	Crack Seal	LF	500	1.07	535.00	4.00	2,000.00	1.75	875.00
5	Installation of 4' Concrete Wheel Stop	EA	6	81.00	486.00	50.00	300.00	125.00	750.00
6	Seal Coat	SF	175,000	0.23	40,250.00	0.15	26,250.00	0.10	17,500.00
7	Pavement Markings and Striping	LS	1	31,232.00	31,232.00	16,500.00	16,500.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE B:					78,503.00		59,550.00		60,025.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE A AND B:					980,021.00		987,760.00		1,004,951.08